
FACILITIES 
FEE SCHEDULE 

 
A. Classrooms (Lecture) $ 10.00/use 
B. Computer Labs 

(District Instructor is required for use of computer labs) $ 65.00/use 
C. Home Economics Kitchen   (Food Prep) $ 25.00/use 
D. Swimming Pool 

1. 2 Locker Rooms $ 90.00/use 
2. 1 Locker Room  60.00/use 
 (Lifeguards Extra) 

E. High School Gymnasium 
 1. Half Gym $ 50.00/use 
 2. Whole Gym $ 100.00/use 
 3. 2 Locker Rooms $ 45.00/use 
 4. 1 Locker Room $ 25.00/use 
 5. Showers (1) $ 20.00/use 
F. Elementary Gymnasium $ 40.00/use 
G. Elementary Cafetorium 
 1. Meeting Function $ 30.00/use 
 2. Eating Function w/Kitchen Facilities $ 75.00/use 
  (Cafeteria Staff Extra) 
H. High School Cafeteria 
 1. Meeting Function $ 30.00/use 
 2. Eating Function w/Kitchen Facilities $ 100.00/use 
  (Cafeteria Staff Extra) 
I. Weight Training Room $ 100.00/use 
 (Supervision Extra) 
J. Auditorium $ 250.00/use 
 (Technology Staff is required for Use of 
 Sound/Lighting Systems at Extra Charge) 
K. Ball Diamonds 

1. Extra mowing & dressing of infield $ 65.00/use 
2. Striping for Competition $ 60.00/use 

L. Football Field 
1. Extra mowing of field $ 65.00/use 
2. Striping for Competition $ 125.00/use 

M. Track & Field $ 125.00/use 
N. Field Hockey Field 
 1. Extra mowing and grooming of field $ 65.00/use 
 2. Striping for Competition $ 80.00/use 
O. Press Box $ 20.00/use 
P. Scoreboard $ 30.00/use 
Q. Public Address System $ 25.00/use 
R. Press Box/Scoreboard/Public Address System – for All $ 65.00/use 
S. Concession Stand 

1. Serving (Food Prep) $ 90.00/use 
2. Lavatories Only $ 90.00/use 

T. Middle School Gym $ 50.00/use 
U. Multi-purpose Athletic Facility $   200.00/use 
 
1. “Use” of a particular facility is based upon an average two-hour occupancy, which is considered a minimum fee base.  Extended 

uses such as all day or all evening functions will require an adjustment to basic fee charges. 
2. Additional fees will be charged for weekend events when full-time staff attendance is required. 
3. Inclement weather will not exempt groups from payment for extra field work if already performed. 

 4. Adjustments to fees for multiple use of the same facility during the same day requiring only one cleaning will be made. 
5.    Fees will not be collected from organizations that are not-for-profit and generally, serve Barker Central School District students. 
 
 
Effective July 3, 2024 


